
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Susan Wortman 
Sent: June 17, 2025 12:03 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the 
Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, 
Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, 
Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; 
McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: No urban expansion! 
 
 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 
 
Dear Maureen, and all other counsellors and city staff, 
 
I am a citizen in Ward One, and actively worked on the previous campaign to freeze the 
urban boundary. 
 
I can’t believe that we are here again, but here we are. Thanks to the province’s 
notorious Bill 5, we are now required to fight these battles one by one. 
 
So I am writing to ask you to vote NO in next Wednesday’s vote to expand the boundary 
as requested by two land speculators/developers. 
 
Thank you very much, Susan Wortman 
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	From: Susan Wortman

